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№ 

 
Name and 

Surname 
 

Organization 
 

Contact Information 

1 Temur Murgulia 

First Deputy Minister,  Ministry of 

Environment and Natural R 

esources Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 2 72 72 12 

E-mail: teimuraz.murgulia@moe.gov.ge 

2 Maia Bitadze 

Deputy Miniser,  Ministry of 

Environment and Natural Resources 

Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 14 

E-mail: m.bitadze@moe.gov.ge 

3 Tamar Sharashidze 

Head of Environmental Impact 

Permits Department, Ministry of 

Environment and Natural Resources 

Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 60 

E-mail: t.sharashidze@moe.gov.ge 

4 Nino Kharazi 

Deputy Head of  Environmental 

Impact Permits Department, Ministry 

of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 60 

E-mail: n.kharazi@moe.gov.ge 

5 Maia Beradze 

Head of Permits Division,  

Environmental Impact Permits 

Department, Ministry of Environment 

and Natural Resources Protection of 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 60 

E-mail:  m.beradze@moe.gov.ge 

6 Mariam Beruashvili 

Chief Specialist,  Permits Division,  

Environmental Impact Permits 

Department, Ministry of Environment 

and Natural Resources Protection of 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 60 

E-mail: mariamberuashvili@mai.ru 

7 
Aleksandre 

Papunashvili 

Head of Analytical Division,  

Environmental Impact Permits 

Department, Ministry of Environment 

and Natural Resources Protection of 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 46 

E-mail: a.papunashvili@moe.gov.ge 

8 Anna Dolidze 

Chief Specialist,  Analytical Division,  

Environmental Impact Permits 

Department, Ministry of Environment 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 60 

E-mail: ana13dolidze@gmail.com 
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and Natural Resources Protection of 

Georgia 

9 Nino Tandilashvili 

Head of Division of Parliamentary 

Relations and Lawmaking, 

Department of Legal Affairs, 

Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Tel: 577 28 25 45 

E-mail: n.tandilashvili@moe.gov.ge 

10 Tamar Aladashvili 

Deputy Head, Department of 

International Relations and Policy 

Making,  Ministry of Environment 

and Natural Resources Protection of 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 72 72 23 

E-mail: t.aladashvili@moe.gov.ge 

11 Maia Javakhishvili 

Chief Specialist, Policy Division,  

Department of International Relations 

and Policy Making, Ministry of 

Environment and Natural Resources 

Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 595 11 97 51 

E-mail: m.javakhishvili@moe.gov.ge 

12 
Alvaro Ortega 

Aparicio 

Representative of the Delegation of 

the European Union in Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 294 37 63 

E-mail: Alvaro.ORTEGA-

APARICIO@eeas.europa.eu 

13 Gijs Hoevenaars 
Netherlands Commission for 

Environmental Assessment  

Tel: 

E-mail: ghoevenaars@eia.nl 

14 Elena Santer 

Elena Santer, UNECE Secretariat to 

the Protocol on Strategic 

Environmental Assessment 

Tel: +41794444510 

E-mail: Elena.Santer@unece.org 

15 Jerzy Jendroska UNECE International Consultant 
Tel: 

E-mail: jerzy.jendroska@jjb.com.p l 

16 Dima Skrylnikov UNECE International Consultant 
Tel: 

E-mail: dskrylnikov@gmail.com 

17 
Ucha 

Dzimistarishvili 
National Consultant 

Tel: +995577380101 

E-mail: ucha1228@hotmail.com 

18 Inga Arakhamia National Consultant 
Tel: +995555689986 

E-mail: ingaarakhamia@gmail.com 

19 Irma Melikishvili National Coordinator 
Tel: +995 591 81 96 18 

E-mail: irmamelikishvili@gmail.com 

20 
Ketevan 

Chomakhidze 

United Water Supply Company of 

Georgia,  Ministry of Regional 

Development and Infrastructure 

Tel: +995 577 38 03 09 

E-mail: 

21 
Ekaterine 

Mikanadze 

Head of Legal Department, Ltd Solid 

Waste Management Company of 

Georgia 

Tel: 

E-mail: 

22 Tamta Otiashvili 

Advisor, Economic Development 

Service, Economic Council under the 

Administration of the Government of 

Georgia 

Tel:  +995 77 222 446  

E-mail: totiashvili@geo.gov.ge 

 

23 Nino Patarashvili 

Chief Specialist, Georgian Municipal 

Development Fund, Ministry of 

Regional Development and 

Infrastructure 

Tel: 

E-mail: 

24 Ana Rukhadze Chief Specialist, Georgian Municipal Tel: 

mailto:n.tandilashvili@moe.gov.ge
tel:%28%2B995%20595%29%20119751
mailto:m.javakhishvili@moe.gov.ge
tel:%2B995577380101
mailto:totiashvili@geo.gov.ge
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Development Fund,  Ministry of 

Regional Development and 

Infrastructure 

E-mail: 

25 Davit Sharikadze 
Head of Energy Department, Ministry 

of Energy 

Tel: +995 577 99 19 44 

E-mail: 

26 Marita Arabidze 

Head of Energy Efficiency and 

Alternative Energy Resources 

Service, Energy Department, 

Ministry of Energy 

Tel: +995 32 2 35 78 27 

E-mail: m.arabidze@energy.ge 

27 Tamta Qlibadze 

Chief Specialist, Division of 

Parliamentary Relations, Department 

of Legal Affairs, Ministry of 

Economy and Sustainable 

Development 

Tel: +995 593 133 442 

E-mail: tklibadze@economy.ge 

28    Thea Levidze 

Chief Specialist, Department of 

Sustainable Development, Ministry of 

Economy and Sustainable 

Development 

Tel: +995 599 505 311 

E-mail: tlevidze@economy.ge 

29 Gia Sophadze 

Head of Environment and 

Resettlement Division, Roads 

Department, Ministry of Regional 

Development and Infrastructure 

 

Tel: 599939309 

E-mail: Sopgia@hotmail.com 

30 Eka Kavelidze 

Chief Specialist, Law-making 

Division, Department of Legal 

Affairs,  Ministry of Regional 

Development and Infrastructure 

Tel: +995 595 054 588 

E-mail: 

31 Lasha Inauri 
Head of Euro-integration Department, 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Tel: +995 577 08 08 60 

E-mail: 

32 Nana Gabriadze 
Ministry of Health, Labor and Social 

Affairs 

Tel: + 995 95455497 

E-mail: Gabriadzenana79@gmail.com 

 

33 Phiqria Robaqidze 

Chief Specialist, Environmental 

Committee, the Parliament of 

Georgia 

Tel: 

E-mail: 

mailto:Sopgia@hotmail.com
mailto:Gabriadzenana79@gmail.com

